INSTRUCTION MANUAL                                   Rev. B
ZERUN Z8 Series
Junction Box for Photovoltaic Module
Connection System for Solar Panel
INSTRUCTION MANUAL                                    Rev. B
   Dongguan Zerun Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.
( NO.1 Xianxi Industrial Park, Zhen‘an Road, Shangjiao, Chang’an Dongguan, Guangdon, P.R. China )
 Content

( NO.1 Xianxi Industrial Park, Zhen‘an Road, Shangjiao, Chang’an Dongguan, Guangdon, P.R. China )
2.3 Product Family
Type Designation
 Z8-abcde-fgh
Structure  Z8：Traditional triple potting J-box
a:  No. of Diode & Rails 4: 3 diodes ,6 conducting strip
b:  Structure:
c:  Rated Current: G: 16A ;      I: 18A;       W: 20A
d:  System Voltage K:  1000V O:  1500V
e:
Diode
2.4 Related Documents
 Customer Drawing Z8_C001
 Data Sheet  Z8_S001
 S: Width 43.5mm
 T: Width 20mm + Diode close to Cable
 U: Width 20mm + Tin Pad close to Cable
 V: Width 27.8mm + Diode close to Cable
 W: Width 27.8mm + Tin Pad close to Cable
 X:  “L” Box
1: PPO + Horizontal bus-bar 2: PPO + Vertical bus-bar
Picture
Z8-abcde
Z8-abcde
Z8-abcde
Z8-abcde
(b=  X)
Note:
(b=  V/W)
(b=  T/U)
(b=  S)
Note: since any of the four modes operate in the same way,
Z8-aS as an example.
this specification only takes
f :
Connector
  A:YJ20SQ045     B: SL2020A     C: SL20U50R6     D: YJ25SQ045
g:    Z: Z4S      P: PV4-S      M: MC4      H: H4      U: UTX
h:  Cable   E: ZERUN      F:  JHOSIN     G: Xinghongye      H: Baohing
Material
- EÿZerunÿ - FÿJHSIONÿ
- GÿXinghongyeÿ - HÿBaohing
UL
TUV Z8-abcde
INSTRUCTION MANUAL                                    Rev. B
 3 / 7 Dongguan Zerun Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.
( NO.1 Xianxi Industrial Park, Zhen‘an Road, Shangjiao, Chang’an Dongguan, Guangdon, P.R. China )
3.2  Installation Guidelines for the Junction Box Attachment to the PV Modules
The following application technical instructions are made as guidelines. These instructions do not
excuse the user or installer of the Z8 boxes from independently testing the adhesive tapes or silicone
glues to determine the suitability for their proposed assembly process and application.
3.2.1 Content
This section describes the gluing of Z8 connecting boxes onto the rear side of the solar modules with
the goal to secure the product in accordance with this specification.
3.2.2 Equipment
The recommended adhesive is typically provided in cartridges. Refer to supplier’s application
instructions for adhesive applicator and application.
 Guns for spraying from the cartridge
 Gloves, soft and clean cloths
 Cleaning product isopropyl alcohol
 Spatula, brush
 Weight, for example a piece of metal with an approximate weight of 1kg
3.2.3 Safety Instructions
Before beginning the junction box attachment process, obtain, review and follow the manufacturer’s
material safety information.